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REPAIR Face-Book

This is the REPAIR Face-Book. All people involved in REPAIR can be found in this Face-Book.
Next to a picture, you can find the following information:

Name

Institution

E-mail address
Position
Workpackages
Research interest

The colour of the name corresponds to the case study area where the person is working, see map
on the right. If the person is working across case studies, the name is coloured in black.
The Face-Book is alphabetically ordered by institution’s abbreviation:

BIOKOM BIOKOM Nonprofit Ltd

BMU Bauer Umwelt GmbH

GGR Gertz Gutsche Riimenapp Stadtentwicklung und Mobilitat GbR
Geo-Col Geo-Col GIS and Collaborative Planning

HCU HafenCity Universitat Hamburg

IGiPZ Institute of Geography and Spatial Organization Polish Academy of Sciences
IVAGO IVAGO

JRC Joint Research Centre

OVAM OVAM - Public Waste Agency of Flanders

PHH Pheno horizon

RKI Institute of Regional Studies, CERS of JAS, MTA KRTK

SRH Stadtreinigung Hamburg

TUD Delft University of Technology

UG Ghent University

UNINA DiARC UNINA - University of Naples Federico

At the end of the Face-Book you can find the User Board members.

Within the institutions or the User Board members group, the people are alphabetically ordered
by first name.

Please consider all information as strictly confidential and for your use only.

In case (some of) your information is missing or has changed, please contact Rusne Sileryte:
r.sileryte@tudelft.nl.
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Laszl6é Drescher

BIOKOM

drescher.laszlo@biokom.hu
Project Referent

WP5

Circular Economy, Cost-Benefit
Analysis, Smart Cities

CRA

antonella.calligaris@regione.campania.it

Team Member

WP3-WP5-WP6

Urban Regeneration
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Gregor Schmid

BMU

gregor.schmid@bauer.de

Head of Research and Development

WP2-WP3-WP4-WP5-WP6-WP7-
WP8

Remediation Techniques,
Bioremediation

CRA

carlo.depaolis@regione.campania.it

Team Member

WP5

Eco-Innovative Solutions
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CRA

donatawvizzino@regione.campania.it

WP5-WP6

Recovery and reuse deprived urban
areas
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CRA

maurusso@unina.it

Team Member

WP2-WP3-WP5-WP6-WP7-WP8

Dissemination and Exploitation

CRA

nicolina.deangelis@regione.campania.it

Team Member

WP2-WP3-WP5-WP6-WP7-WP8

Urban Regeneration

Jens-Martin Gutsche

GGR

gutsche@ggr-planung.de
Partner
WP2-WP7-WP8

Geodesign System Usability




Max Bohnet

GGR

bohnet@ggr-planung.de
Partner
WP2

GIS-Applicatons

Andreas Obersteg

HCU
andreas.obersteg@hcu-hamburg.de
Researcher

WP2-WP3-WP5-WP6-WP7-WP8

Governance models, Circular
metabolism

Gustavo Arciniegas

Geo-Col

geocolconsultant@gmail.com

Director and Lead Consultant

WP2-WP3-WP4-WP5-WP6-WP7-
WP8
Geodesign, Environmental Quality,

Sustainability, Collaborative mapping,
GIS

HCU

joerg.knieling@hcu-hamburg.de

Professor

WP6

Governance
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Katharina Klindworth

HCU

katharina.klindworth@hcu-
hamburg.de

Research Associate

WP5-WP6

Contribution of governance models to

better link urban waste metabolism
with urban and regional planning

Banski Jerzy

IGiPZ
jbanski@twarda.pan.pl
Professor

WP6-WP8

Regional and local development,
Spatial planning, Rural geography
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Anna Traczyk

IGiPZ
anna_traczyk11@wp.pl
Junior Documentalist

WP3-WP5-WP6

GIS, Rural geography, Agricultural
geography

Damian Mazurek

IGiPZ

d.mazurek@twarda.pan.pl

WP8

Smart specializations, Local and
regional development, Rural
development, GIS




Denis Ceric

IGiPZ

d.ceric@twarda.pan.pl
PhD Candidate

WP8

Tourism geography, Spatial planning,
Economic geography, Regional
development
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Konrad Czapiewski

IGiPZ
konrad@twarda.pan.pl
PULL £6dzZ Leader

WP3-WP5-WP7-WP8

Local development, Rural geography,
Education

Marcin Wojcik

IGiPZ
wojcik.moskwa@gmail.com
Main Specialist

WP3-WP5-WP6

Rural development, Social inequalities,
Spatial planning

Michat Konopski

IGiPZ
konopski@twarda.pan.pl
Research Fellow

WP8

Territorial identity, Transformation of
rural landscape, Local development




Alain Neels

IVAGO

alain.neels@ivago.be
Director Operations
WP4

LCA - Bio waste collection systems
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Peter Eder

JRC

peter.eder@ec.europa.eu

WP2-WP3-WP4-WP5-WP6-WP7-
WP8

Waste Management and Recycling

Simone Manfredi

JRC

simone.manfredi@jrc.ec.europa.eu
Scientific Officer at EC-JRC

WP2-WP3-WP4-WP8

Waste Management, Life Cycle
Assessment, Resource Efficiency, Raw
Materials

Arianne Acke

OVAM

arianne.acke@ovam.be

WP3-WP4-WP5-WP6-WP8

Circular economy, Urban metabolism




John Wante

OVAM

Johnwante@ovam.be

Head of Unit Policy Innovation

WP2-WP3-WP4-WP5-WP6-WP7-
WP8

Modeling and Decision Strategies

Margaret Grodzicka -
Kowalczyk

PHH

mgk@phenohorizon.com

Urban Planner
WP6-WP8

Urban planning
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Maciej S. Kowalczyk

PHH

msk@phenohorizon.com
Advisor
WP6-WP8

Sociology

Andrea Suvak

RKI

suvak@rkk.hu
Junior Research Fellow

WP3-WP4-WP5

Urban sustainability, Environmental
ethics, Small scale LED




Cecilia Mezei

RKI

mezeic@rkk.hu
Research Fellow

WP6

Stakeholder involvement, Participatory

planning, Modeling
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Viktor Varju

RKI

varju@rkk.hu
Research Fellow/RKI Team Leader

WP3-WP4-WP5-WP6-WP7-WP8

Environmental sociology, Regional
development and environmental
integration, Environmental geography

Zoltan Grunhut

RKI

grunhut@rkk.hu

Research Fellow

WP3

Interrelation between Socio-cultural
Features and Modernization,
Democratization, Policy Efficiency

UL

Lukas Schafer

SRH

|.schaefer@srhh.de

Coordinator for Research and
International Cooperation

WP5-WP6

Circular economy, Waste prevention,
Improved source seperation of waste




Alastair Dunning

TUD

A.C.Dunning@tudelft.nl

WP2
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Alexander Wand|

TUD
awandl@tudelft.nl

Researcher - Project Coordinator

WP1-WP2-WP4-WP5-WP8

Sustainable development of peri-urban

areas

Arjan van Timmeren

TUD

AvanTimmeren@tudelft.nl

Full Professor/ Pl

WP1-WP2-WP3-WP4-WP5-WP6-
WP7-WP8

REPAIR

Bob Geldermans

TUD
r.j.geldermans@tudelft.nl
Researcher

WP3-WP4-WP5

Regenerative Design, Industrial
Ecology, Circular Economy
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Carolin Bellstedt

TUD

c.h.bellstedt@tudelft.nl
Researcher
WP3-WP4-WP5

MFA, Systems Change, Biomimicry

Francesca Zanotto

TUD

f.zanotto@tudelft.nl
Visiting PhD Candidate

WP5

Architecture, Sustainable design,
Waste prevention
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Erwin Heurkens

TUD
ew.t.m.heurkens@tudelft.nl
Assistant Professor

WP3-WP4-WP5-WP6-WP7-WP8

Decision-making, Stakeholders,
Circularity, Urban development

Hilde Remgay

TUD

h.t.remoy@tudelft.nl
Associate Professor

WP1-WP3-WP5-WP7-WP8

Wasted landscapes, Material and
energy waste and resources related to
the construction industry




Janneke van der Leer

TUD
j-g.gvanderleer@tudelft.nl
PhD Candidate

WP3-WP4-WP5

Urban design, Urban quality, Material

Flow Analysis, Systemic design,
Transition management
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Amenta

TUD, UNINA
l.amenta@tudelft.nl
Post-Doc Researcher

WP3-WP5-WP8
Recycling of Wasted Landscapes,

Policies, projects and new life-cycles

for ‘drosscapes’

Marcin Dabrowski

TUD
m.m.dabrowski@tudelft.nl
Assistant Professor

WP3-WP5-WP6-WP7-WP8

Governance, Knowledge transfer,
Spatial planning

Ni Yan

TUD

nyan@tudelft.nl
Project Manager

WP1

Very broad :-)
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Rusné Sileryté

TUD
r.sileryte@tudelft.nl
PhD Candidate

WP2-WP3-WP4

Geodesign, Geostatistics, Data
Visualization
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Yan Song

TUD
y.song-6@tudelft.nl
PhD Candidate

WP3-WP5

Urban metabolism in transition area,
Urban design, Metabolism model

Jo Dewulf

UG
jo.dewulf@ugent.be
Professor

WP3-WP4-WP5

Sustainability assessment of processes
and products

Sophie Sfez

uG

sophie.sfez@ugent.be

PhD Candidate

WP1-WP2-WP3-WP4-WP5-WP6-
WP7-WP8

Waste and wastewater management,
Sustainability assessment, Circular
economy




Sue Ellen Taelman

uG

SueEllen.taelman@ugent.be

Postdoctoral Researcher

WP1-WP2-WP3-WP4-WP5-WP6-
WP7-WP8

Sustainability, Life cycle thinking

UNINA
e.formato@unina.it

Adjunct Professor

Open Public Spaces of Con%%%gyaag
City, Theoretical Relationships
between Present Conurbation and
Propositions by Modern Movement
and American Landscape Movement
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UNINA

annieattademo@yahoo.it

Post-Doc Researcher

WP3-WP5-WP8

Wasted Landscapes

UNINA

giulianopoli84@gmail.com

PhD Candidate

WP2-WP4

Spatial Decision Support System;
Geodesign; GIS; Evaluation




UNINA

cerreta@unina.it

Professor

WP2

Evaluation, Environmental
Assessment, Multi-Criteria Analysis,
Multi-Group Analysis, Decision
Support Systems
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UNINA

mariafederica.palestino@unina.it

Professor

WP3-WP6

Urban Planning

UNINA

marina.rigillo@unina.it

Associate Professor

WP7

Environmental Design

UNINA

russomic@unina.it

Professor

WP1-WP5

Urban planning
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Andreas Kohler

County of Pinneberg

A.Koehler@kreis-pinneberg.de
Head of District Authority

User Board Member
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Andrzej Jankowski

Municipality Strykéw in £édz
Metropolitan Area

andrzej.jankowski@strykow.pl
Mayor

User Board Member

Eveline Jonkhoff

City of Amsterdam

e.jonkhoff@amsterdam.nl

Strategic Advisor Sustainable
Development and Circular Economy

User Board Member

Circular economy and urban planning
and the interaction between the two

Fonz Dekkers

EVOLV / Arizona State University
fonz@evolv.nl

Owner

User Board Member

Circular Economy




v T
s

Jorn Verbeeck

City of Ghent
JornVerbeeck@stad.gent
Directeur Milieu en Klimaat

User Board Member
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Janos Giran

City of Pécs
giran.janos@ph.pecs.hu
Deputy-Mayor

User Board Member

Karolina
Dmochowska-Dudek

Bauer Umwelt GmbH

karolina.dmochowska@geo.uni.lodz.pl
Assistant Professor

User Board Member

Spatial conflicts, Spatial planning

Loriane Icibaci

ROC Detroit

mina.architect@mail.com
Senior Advisor

User Board Member
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City of Naples

massimiliano.demagistris@unina.it

Mayor

User Board Member
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Marcin Pluta

Association of L6dz Metropolitan Area
plutamarcin@gmail.com

Vice-president

User Board Member

Oliver Stolz

County of Pinneberg

o.stolz@kreis-pinneberg.de
Head of District Authority

User Board Member

Universita luav di Venezia

bocchi@iuav.it

Full Professor of Architectural and
Urban Design

User Board Member

Architecture, Landscape, Art
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Sabine Hilfert

Free and Hanseatic City of Hamburg -
Senate Chancellery

sabine.hilfert@sk.hamburg.de
EU-Funding Advisor

User Board Member

Tibor Schwarcz

Government Office of Baranya County

kornyezetvedelem@baranya.gov.hu

Head of Environment and Nature
Protection Department

User Board Member
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Sietse A. Agema

AEB

sietse.agema@aebamsterdam.nl
Strategic Advisor

User Board Member

Tobias Kuckuck

County of Pinneberg

T.Kuckuck@kreis-pinneberg.de
Head of District Authority

User Board Member
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